LIN NO. 01 COURT NO. 3

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA. RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1868/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WP No. 8750/2022 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

PUSHPENDRA KUMAR PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16399/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 19783/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4843/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 49479/2023)

SLP(C) No. 8764/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87980/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87978/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87983/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. VKC Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.

Mr. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Sneha S. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Riwaj Rai, Adv.

Mr. Naman Sherstra, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv. Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv./AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1868/2023

After opening the sealed envelope, we have seen the marks obtained by one of the petitioners, namely, Amit Kumar Kirar, who had appeared in the written examination. He has failed to qualify. The other petitioners did not appear in the written examination.

In view of the aforesaid position, the present special leave petition is rendered as infructuous and is disposed of accordingly, leaving the question of law open.

SLP(C) No. 4843/2023

This special leave petition has become infructuous as the examination has already held.

In view of the aforesaid position, the special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

SLP(C) No. 8764/2023

Re-list after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR